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36/1/4/1/201700196
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1857

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 22- 2017)

1857.	Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether he received the letter (details furnished) pertaining to the comments made by a certain person (name and details furnished); if so, (a) on what date will he acknowledge receipt of such correspondence and (b) what action is he taking in this regard?
NW2067E
REPLY:

(a) The letter, dated 23 May 2017, from Michael Waters MP (Deputy Chief Whip of the Democratic Alliance), was received on 12 June 2017. The office of the Provincial Commissioner, acknowledge of receipt, thereof.

[bookmark: _GoBack]   (b)   A case of crimen injuria and corruption (bribery) was opened, as per Edenvale CAS 108/06/2017.  The matter was reported to the Cluster Community Police Board, for the necessary disciplinary action to be instituted against the Chairperson. A date was set for, 20 June 2017.
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